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	Liaison
	Liaison Responsibilities

	
	County Healthy Communities
	County TPEP
	Tribes


	RSNs and RHECs

	Andrew Epstein
Diabetes Coordinator
andrew.d.epstein@state.or.us
971-673-2379 desk
503-969-5816 mobile
	Douglas
	Clatsop

Columbia  

*Douglas

Hood River 
North Central 
Tillamook 
Washington 
	Cow Creek
	Northern RSN
HOPE Coalition

The Next Door

	Jenica Palmer
Comprehensive Cancer Coordinator

Jenica.palmer@state.or.us
971-673-1117 desk
	Coquille Tribe

Jackson/Josephine
	(*)Coos

Curry

Jackson 

Josephine
	CLUSI

Coquille
	Southwest RSN
Health Care Coalition of Southern Oregon

	Leah Fisher
Asthma Coordinator
leah.m.fisher@state.or.us 

971-673-1039 desk

	Benton
Linn
	Baker 
*Benton

Grant 
Harney 
Lake 
(*)Linn

Malheur
	Burns Paiute

	Linn/Benton Equity Alliance 

	Tamara Burkovskaia

Arthritis Coordinator

Tamara.v.burkovskaia@state.or.us 

971-673-1085 desk


	Polk 
	Clackamas

(*)Lincoln 

Marion 

Polk 

*Yamhill 
	Siletz 
	Valley RSN


	Tara Weston
Tobacco Prevention Coordinator
tara.e.weston@state.or.us  

971-673-1047 desk
503-758-5523 mobile
	Deschutes

Multnomah

	Crook 
Deschutes 
Jefferson 
*Multnomah
*Lane
	Warm Springs

	Central RSN
Metro RSN
Let’s Talk, Diversity



	Bonnie Pickens (temp)

Bonnie.l.pickens@state.or.us
971-673-0984
	Lane
	Morrow 
*Klamath 

Umatilla 
Union 
Wallowa 
Wheeler 
	Grand Ronde 
Umatilla 
Klamath
	Eastern RSN
Klamath REC


* indicates a SPArC lead grantee. (*) indicates a SPArC consortium member

Sabrina Freewynn, Community Programs Lead 
Phone: 971-673-1121   E-mail: sabrina.l.freewynn@state.or.us
